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FISHERIES OF CANADA - NOVEMBER 1956 

CANADA 

Landings in the sea-f isheries of Canada in November -- 54,368,000 lb. 
worth $2,069,000 -- were 57% lower in volume and 287 lower in value than the 
126,379,000 lb. worth $2,865,000 taken in November, 1955. 

In the first eleven months of the year the value of the catch was re-
ported to be $84,099,000 -- 16% above the $72,501,000 recorded in the same 
period of last year. 

ATLANTIC 

On the Atlantic Coast the value of the November catch -- $1,842,000 --
was 11% above the value of $1,653,000 placed upon the November, 1955 catch. 

During the January-November period of 1956 the aggregate Atlantic Coast 
landings were valued at $50,672,000 -- 97. higher than the comparable 1955 
value of $46,630,000. To date the lobster fishery shows a total of $15,182,-
000 as against $14,168,000 in the same eleven-month period of the previous 
year. The value of the cod catch rose 97 to $15,232,000 from $13,990,000 in 
1955. The greater part of this substantial increase may be attributed to the 
Quebec fishery where the cod catch to the end of November was va.ued at $1,-
731,000 compared to $937,000 in the first eleven months of 1955. 

PACIF IC 

In British Columbia the total value of fish landings during November --
$227,000 -- was one of the lowest on record. In the same month of 1955 the 
catch was valued at $1,212,000. 

Herring landings were greatly reduced, the main fleet being held in port 
pending the results of negotiations between the operators and fishermen on 
prices and other considerations. 

STOCKS 

On November 30th stocks of frozen fish in Canada totalled 74,633,000 lb., 
of which 71,550,000 lb. were frozen fresh and 3,083,000 lb. frozen smoked. 
Total holdings were lower by 6,909,000 lb. (97) fresh, but higher by 962,000 
lb. (457..) smoked than those of October 31st, 1956. Compared to the end of 
November, 1955 stocks, current holdings of fresh frozen fish were higher by 
27,599,000 lb. (63X) while those of frozen smoked fish were higher by 787,000 
lb. (357,). 

EXPORTS 

Exports of fish and fish products from Canada during the first eleven 
months of 1956 amounted to $124,800,000 -_ approximately 6% higher than the 
total of $117,508,000 reported in the same period of 1955. 



Pegs 2 	 Table 1 - LaAdings by Ssa Piaherj and Spec ice 

Q.U*NTITY VaLUZ 
Species 

and NOVEMBER TOTALS TO DATE NOVEMBER TOTALS TO DATE 
Sea Ji.h.17 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

1000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. $000 $'oOO #9000 t'000 

c1JLDA 	- 	TOTAL 	•.. 54,368 126,379 1,861,210 1,625,830 2,069 2,865 84,099 72,501 

Atleatic Total 	• 51,574 55,781 1,306,836 1,249,246 1,842 1,653 50,672 46,630 

Cod 	•,,, ................. .14,746 22,000 609,010 575,811 389 315 15 232 13,990 
Haddock 	• 	............... 7,035 7,924 142,904 124,199 214 248 4,527 3,948 

j, 841 
. 515 

656 37,127 34,248 16 9 681 555 .. 
1,346 27,496 19,779 21 22 392 309 

208 98 2,340 1,606 4 2 47 27 
Roseflah 	 ............. 2,913 1,855 55,611 42,011 61 43 1,212 955 
Cattish 44 

.. 

35 4,548 5,209 1 -- 127 119 
othex CkWAArish 	....... 354 54 2,463 967 8 2 71 26 

p 	................... 

Halibut 81 85 5,485 4,228 23 20 1,292 904 
Plaice & Grejeols 6,126 5,304 55,176 63,811 186 161 1,648 1,968- 
Othsr llatfi.h 2,712 1,920 14,723 13,916 89 63 552 547 
Herring 	...........,,,., 9,578 7,851 153,679 182,926 113 100 1,636 1,743 
Sardines 	., 	......,.., 1,211 226 29,905 10,509 17 5 646 231 
Mackerel 	........... 844 2,724 21,040 26,848 40 138 785 1,078 

- - 30,487 30,652 - - 152 153 
Al.uivs 	......... - - 20,883 17,680 - - 273 155 
Salmn 	 ............ 3 4 2,606 2,752 1 1. 957 871 

Cap.lin 	.................... 

684 395 4,311 5,458 85 43 516 585 
-- -- 4,153 4,564 -- -- 1,169 1 1 100 

Se.lt 	..................... 

Other Letusrial Hab 336 675 5,048 4,719 14 11 169 176 
Lobster 	................ 723 807 45,583 44,132 338 322 15,182 14,168 

Svordfjah 	................... 

Clw and Quahauga 192 169 8,115 9,507 12 10 422 410 
Oyster 	............. 1,113 1,550 3,728 6,124 95 87 330 347 
Scallop 	....... 196 81 2,472 1,628 94 39 1.058 675 
Squid 	....,...,....., 109 11 17,765 15,678 2 -- 273 235 
Other ahollfish 10 11 178 284 -- -- 5 5 
&ppl.ntax'y Landings  19 12 1.318 1.350 

Liters, Cod 	...... 411 266 28,761 29,198 7 7 460 456 
, Halibut 1 1 75 60 -- -- 10 12 
, Seordtiah - - 45 75 - - 3 9 - 	, Other 	,..,...,, 32 - 156 32 -- - 2 - 

Irish go as 714 357 23,390 27,588 11 5 286 352 
Other S.au..4 1 - 369 450 1 - 21 29 
Hair Seal 	.........no - - 227,975 224,929 - - 497 452 
Bait Jor 	......... no - - 3,899,935 4,007,235 - - 39 40 

2,794 70,598 554,374 376,584 227 1,212 33,427 25,871 Pacific TOtal 	............ 

Salon Total 	...... 647 723 111,497 131,165 123 131 20,796 18,465 
-- 1 21,087 16,650 -- -- 5,484 4,003 

Spring, Red 	..... 72 57 9,070 8,182 27 18 3,057 2,442 
Spring, White 	...... 7 5 2,429 2,679 2 1 530 397 

SoOkeys 	.................. 

St.elheed 3 1 224 242 1 -. 44 34 
39 19 22,710 21,535 9 4 5.598 4,149 

Pink 	.................. - -- 28,475 63,304 - -- 2,775 5,617 
Cobo 	.................... 

Chua 	........ 	
.... 

525 638 27,267 18,180 84 108 3,298 1,799 
1. 2 235 393 -- -- 10 24 

key Cod 	................ 92 209 3,652 3,273 5 9 162 140 

Other 	..................... 

137 132 4,586 3,591 14 13 406 273 
Black Cod (Sableftab) 5 7 475 1,245 1 1 70 147 
Lingcod 	................... 

Halibut 	................ - 22 22,499 19,669 - 3 4,892 2,554 
131 250 8,133 6,817 9 12 377 326 

Other Ylatf lab 47 45 278 345 2 2 10 14 
Solos 	.................... 

Eerring 	.......... 655 67,728 378,406 187,622 10 966 5,401 2,504 
Other Latuarial Pish 110 600 10,952 7,720 4 15 289 215 

122 102 3,262 4,330 13 10 337 459 
127 129 3,511 4,323 3 4 98 125 

Crab 	..................... 

676 602 5,998 5,432 36 29 300 269 
other Shellfish 45 49 1,125 952 7 8 185 158 

Cisas 	.................... 

ppintary Landing. 	..  .. - 9 104 222 

Dystor 	................... 

Llv.rs - 62 543 936 - 9 104 215 
Viscera 	........... - -- 18 99 - -- 7 
Other .. - 
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QUANTI?! VALUE 
Species 

and NOVEMBER TOTALS TO DATE NOVENBER TOTALS TO DATE 
SSa Fishery 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

0 000 	lb • 1 000 	lb • 1 000 	lb • 0 000 	lb. • '000 $ '000 	4 '000 1 0 000 

NZ1FOfllDLAND l'otal 19,824 16,969 552,648 544,065 385 344 	14,037 13,904 

5,390 4,103 375,554 375,708 118 92 	8,409 8,230 
4,316 56,776 47,716 73 111 	1,522 1,291 

4 - 204 163 -- - 	2 1 
Roesfish 	............... 856 291 21,486 17,315 14 6 	440 376 
Other OrouAdfish 13 

2. 608 

21 337 264 -- 1 	10 
Halibut 	................. 5 2 608 438 1 -- 
Plaice I Greysole 	......, 1,225 21,385 18,393 74 36 	604 546 

23 66 1,688 1,373 2 5 	118 110 
Other Ilatfish 	..... - 

.. 

. - - - - - - Turbot 	..................... 

aerring 	................. 7324 6,881 19,454 25,607 84 84 	271 329 

Cod 	...................... 

230 3 1,194 3,256 11 -- 	72 178 

Hiddock 	..................3,255 
Pollock 	................... 

- - 30,487 30,652 - - 	152 153 
3 4 1,643 1,752 1 1 	450 475 

.it 	.................. 9 47 61 115 1 5 	8 14 
other 	7j 	,.., - - 167 285 - - 	8 13 

aoker.l 	.................. 

lnbst.r 	................ - 

. 

- 4,437 5,508 - - 	1,202 1,414 

Capelin 	.................... 
Sa1n 	..................... 

Clans 	..................• - - - - - 	- 
Scallops 	................ - - 12 49 - - 	5 24 

104 10 17,150 15,471 2 -- 	256 232 
Other Shelif ish 	• - - 5 - - - 	-- - 
Squid 	....................... 

Scpple*.ntary Landings 	.. 

.... 

4 3 	433 439 

NOVA SCOTIA Tutal 21,854 28,648 400,288 403,522 783 712 	21,496 20,528 

Cod 	..............• 5,922 13,382 115,848 123,430 191 110 	3,876 3,847 
Haddock 	................. 3,411 3,353 80,950 71,363 125 126 	2,804 2,466 
Pollock 	................, 691 566 27,566 28,977 13 8 	473 453 

1,153 990 10,521 10,367 17 16 	206 183 208 .. 

992 
98 2,340 1,606 4 2 	47 27 

Ro.etlsh 	..............., 

.. 

1,561 29,570 22,673 45 37 	680 538 
Cattish 	.............,•,• 44 35 4,527 5,170 1 -- 	126 118 

cusk 	...................... 

Other Groundfieh 3 9 142 144 -- -- 	-- -- 
Halibut 	................. 16 83 4,655 3,612 22 20 	1,172 790 
Plaice 	................., 2,145 2,831 18,064 26,351 68 85 	576 841 
Other Platfish 2,689 1,854 13,035 12,543 87 58 	434 437 
Herring 	........., 1,823 689 46,974 50,428 25 10 	667 687 

578 24 3,943 61 7 1 	73 2 
Usok.z,l 608 2,718 10,066 12,217 29 138 	352 487 - - 5,617 6,721 - - 	79 90 
Saln 	...... - - 132 125 - - 	69 64 

110 81 317 255 16 12 	48 39 
-- -- 4,153 4,564 -- -- 	1,169 1,100 Scordfish 	................ 

Other Zituartal Fish 	• 18 9 608 713 3 1 	36 52 

Sardines 	................. 

AJewie 	.................. 

48 65 16,864 18,538 27 36 	6,800 6,846 
Clans and Qushiga 46 54 1,449 1,504 4 4 	99 92 

101 169 300 569 7 8 	19 29 

Lobster 	.................. 

186 77 2,190 1,488 89 37 	954 620 
Oyster 	................... 
Scallop 	.................. 
Squid 	............... 2 - 457 103 -- - 	15 3 
Other Shellfish - - - - - - 	- - 

PPl..nt.ri Landings••  3 3 	722 717 
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QUANTITY VALUE 
Species 

and NOVEMBER TOTALS TO DAlE NOVEMBER TOTALS TO DATE 

Sea Fishery 
1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

9000 	lb. 9000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 	$'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 

NO BRUNSWICK Total 	..... 6,140 6,865 189,885 150,339 	490 466 7,750 6,182 

Cod 	......... ...... 2,018 3,160 38,889 29,364 	51 76 970 815 
195 168 2,865 2,833 	9 8 120 117 
146 90 9,357 5,108 	3 1 206 101 
200 47 11,860 5,225 	2 -- 109 66 

Rosefish 	............... 

- 
38 

- 
3 

-- 
3,590 

	

- 	- 

	

1,164 	1 
- 

-- 

-- 

72 
- 

25 

Catfish 	.... ............. - - 21 39 	- . 1 1 

Halibut 	................ - - 16 24 	- - 3 6 

Plaice 	.................. 898 855 9,771 13,553 	26 25 282 399 
other Groundfiali 212 24 664 519 	3 1 19 18 

Herring 	................. 286 174 45,442 43,320 	3 4 470 399 

Sardines 	........... 630 202 25,807 10,124 	10 4 566 211 

ackere1 	............. - - 4,050 4,308 	- - 137 144 

Haddock 	.................. .. 

Alewive 	............. - - 15,234 10,820 	- - 194 65 

Pollock 	.................. ... 

Hake 	..................... .. 

- - 403 468 	- - 243 156 

Cuak 	..................... ... 

312 145 2,393 3,677 	38 15 293 391 
Other Estuarial Fish 

.... 

262 622 2,543 2,541 	4 8 51 56 
lobuter 	................ 675 742 11,143 8,617 	311 286 3,551 2,766 
C1es and Quahaugs 106 82 4,337 4,955 	6 5 236 229 

150 544 1,212 3,393 	17 30 126 163 

Saelt 	.................... .. 

10 4 142 56 	5 2 71 16 
Other 	e11fi&i 2 3 146 231 	-- -- 4 5 

Oyster 	................... .. 

aipplentary Landings .. .. .. 	 1 1 26 33 

P. E. I. Total 	.......... 2,116 1,720 39,649 35,171 	143 86 3,809 3,298 

Cod 	.............. 145 56 8,422 6,011 	4 2 246 161 
HaddOck 	................ 174 87 1,988 1,985 	7 3 71 65 
Hake 	.......... 148 251 4,984 3,858 	1 	2 5 76 57 

393 324 3,021 3,036 	16 13 101 107 
Other Groundf lab 126 - 1,292 39 	5 - 41 -- 
Herring 	............... 8 - 3,322 4,720 	-- - 4 40 
Ilackerel 6 3 2,891 2,009 	-- -- 105 85 
Aleulis 	............. - - 32 139 	- - -- -- 

- - - - 	- - - - 
223 98 755 543 	26 8 86 51 

Scallop 	.................. ... 

Othur latuarial Fish 	•.., 23 40 183 371 	1 1 6 8 

Lobatar 	................. - - 9,702 8,605 	- - 2,688 2,359 

Clam. and Quahauga - 16 719 1,629 	- 1 23 52 
862 837 2,216 2,162 	71 49 185 155 

Platc• 	................... .. 

Scallop - 107 35 	- - 27 15 

Other Shellfish 	....... 8 8 15 29 	-- .- -- -- 
3.ippleaentary Landings .. 11 4 111 143 

Sa1n 	............. ... 

elt 	................. 

Oyster 	..................... 

QUZC Total 	............ 1,640 

.... 

1,579 124,366 116,149 	41 45 3,580 2,718 

1,271 1,299 70,297 41,298 	25 35 1,731 937 

Haddock 	...... - - 325 302 	- - 10 9 
Cod 	................. 

Hake 	.................... 14 58 131 329 	-- 1 1 3 
Rosefish 	................ 27 - 965 859 	i 	1 - 20 16 
Halibut 	..............•., -- -- 206 154 	-- -- 42 37 
Plaice 	.................. 82 69 2,935 2,478 	2 2 85 75 
Other Groundf jab - - 28 1 	- - 1 
Herring 	................. 137 107 38,487 58,851 	1 2 185 288 
Sardine. 	..............., 3 . 155 324 	-- - 7 18 

- 2,839 5,058 	- - 119 184 
Saln 	.................. - 

. 0 
- 428 407 	- - 195 176 

Sa alt 	................... 24 785 868 	4 3 81 90 
Oth.r Zatuarial Fish 	.... 33 4 1,547 809 	6 1 68 47 
Lobster 	...........•.•.,. - - 3,437 2,864 	- - 941 783 

Mackerel 	..................- 

Claa. 	................... 40 17 1,610 1,419 	2 - 64 37 
Scallop 	................. 

... 

- - 21 - 	- - 1 - 

Squid 	................... 3 1 158 104 	-- -- 2 -- 
Other Shellfish 	......... - . 12 24 	- - 1 1  -- 
Supplementary Landings -. 	..  .. - 1 26 18 
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ZR'flffST ThIIORIES 

SEPTEMBER 

SCIE8 

DECEMBER TO NOVEMBER (inc 1.) 

QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VALUE 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 - 1955 

'000 	lb. 1 000 	The 40000 4 9000 1000 	lb. 1000 	lb. tvOOO 4,000 

Total 7,133 7,966 787 717 

NO FISHING NO FISHING 4,113 4,493 492 484 
2,706 3,109 283 254 

Whitefish 	........... 

Trout 	............... 

226 228 6 6 Inconnu 	............. 

Other 	............... 88 136 6 9 

ONTARIO 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and wUdlire Division of the Departnent of Lands and Forests of Ontario. 

OCTOBER 

SPECIES 

TOTALS TO END OF OCTOBER 

QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VALUE 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

1000 	lb. 9000 	lb. t9000 %'OOO '000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 4'000 0000 

3,513 4,706 446 585 Total 26,750 26,348 3,231 3,689 

210 261 71 101 1,867 2,395 634 813 

106 130 13 11 Tollibee 527 749 62 84 

51 33 5 3 Lake ierrtng 149 100 21 16 

812 903 115 123 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 5,299 3,765 757 699 

855 1,456 118 149 Blue Pickerel 3,996 6,816 549 800 

22 17 2 2 119 10 14 

630 426 40 53 4,919 2,440 373 274 

37 90 15 31 

Whitefish 	........... 

Sausr 	.............. 95 
Perch 	............... 

Lake Trout 386 859 147 287 

96 119 6 9 Pike (Jckfiab) 522 562 46 53 

10 8 9 8 Sturgeon 82 100 83 94 

122 147 1 1 Suckers 	............. 1,004 1,009 14 20 

21 25 4 4 (tfi8h 176 183 33 30 

208 584 23 57 White Bafis 3,298 

.. 

2,926 259 238 

333 507 24 33 Othel. 	.............. .4,430 4,325 243 267 

MANITOBA 

Published with the co-operation of the Gene and Fisheries Branch, D.partAent of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

SEPTEMBER AND OCTOBER 

SPECIES 

TOTALS TO END OF OCTOBER 

QUANTITY VALUE QUANTiTY VALUE 

1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 

9000 	lb. 9000 	lb. b'OOO %'OOO '000 	lb. 1000 	lb. $'OOO $'OoO 

6,118 4,527 635 380 Total 21,973 25,818 2,425 2,611 

474 71 68 18 3,508 5,119 525 782 

1,948 1,466 269 181 Pickerel (1. Pike) 	• 6,966 8,160 1,036 1,166 

150 72 8 2 949 494 101 37 

1.6$1 1,251 218 125 

whitefish 	........... 

3,290 2,721 484 314 

268 97 9 3 

Perch 	............... .. 

Sauger 	.............. 

Pike (Jackfieb) 	•, 2,489 2,243 77 104 

1.597 1,570 63 41 Other 	............. 4,771 7,081 202 208 



	

35,716 
	

42,959 

	

41,084 
	

43,334 

	

13,089 	22,853 

	

7,022 	12,236 

	

27,473 	27,872 

	

7,076 
	

7,962 

	

5,580 	4,530 

47,677 
3' 

57,558 
2,776 
2,065 

834,705 

43,810 
3/ 

36,804  
1,86 2 
3,480 

456,994 

25,070 I 	24,358 
2,858 3,637 
1,151 1,624 

502 615 
3,662 5,335 
2,450 1,631 

	

38,003 	25,451 

	

6,234 	6,314 

27,931 I 	24,775 
1/ 1/ 

2,736 1,903 

846,536 835,708 
12.7,247 92,837 
102,271 116,995 
280,173 273,376 

	

973 
	

696 

	

982 
	

855 

	

15,295 
	

8,003 

	

344 	526 
2/ 	4 	2/ 	37 

	

- 15,282 
	

8,821 

Page 6 	 Table 3 - OutIst of Math Products end By-products of S.. Fisheries 

(In thousands of pounds, unless otherwise specified) 

Product and Species 	J JANUARY - NOVEMBER 	
Px'oduct and Species 
	 JANUARY - NOVEMBER 

1956 	I 	1955 

ATLANTIC 

FRESH & FROZEN, round or dressed: 

1956 	I 	1955 

ATLANTIC 

PICKLED & VDQAR-CURED (bbl.): 

cod, treat. 
frozen 

haddock, fresh 
frozen 

çollock, fresh 
frozen 

bake, fresh 
" , frozen 

ousk, fresh ................... 

- , frozen 
halibut, fresh and frozen 
herring, fresh 

frozen 
mackerel fresh 

frozen 
sardines, fresh ............... 

aleais, fx'eBh 
salmon, fresh and frozen 
shad, fresh and frozen 
smelt, fresh and frozen 
swordfish, fresh and frozen 
toincod, fresh and frozen 

IRRSH & FZEN, fillets; 

cod • fresh 
• frozen 

haddock, fresh ............. 

frozen 
pollock, rresh 

* 	frozen 
bake, fresh 

frozen 
cuek, fresh 

frozen .................. 

rosefish, fresh ............... 

frozen 
cattish, fresh 

frozen 
halibut, fresh and frozen 
plaice & floundors, fresh 

frozen 

YB0, blocks: 

cod 
haddock 
p01100k 
roast ish 
other 

V&1fl, dressed and fillets: 

cod, fillets 
haddock, dressed 

fillets 
herring, kippered 

bloater. 
boneless ....... 

cod 
haddock 
pollock 
hake 
cusk  

	

10,280 	9,625 

	

693 	1,757 

	

5,983 
	

5,724 

	

234 
	

423 

	

5,752 	3,246 

	

476 	363 

	

9,859 
	

4,594 

	

29 
	

77 

	

184 
	

67 

	

5,075 
	3,913 

	

32,018 
	

34,976 

	

5,964 
	

6,916 

	

6,561 
	6,735 

	

1,965 
	

2,736 

	

1,669 
	

451 

	

6,520 	11,313 

	

2,463 
	2,342 

	

979 	1,430 

	

4,315 
	5,481 

	

4,153 
	4,441 

	

1,424 
	

939 

	

10,018 
	

8,668 

	

36,801 	29,274 

	

9,411 
	8,518 

	

23,464 	15,207 

	

134 	162 

	

348 
	

453 

	

123 	172 

	

164 	134 

	

171 
	245 

	

124 	5 

	

29 	35 

	

14,221 	10,824 

	

581 
	306 

	

1,060 	1,278 

	

186 
	

167 

	

2,018 
	

2,271 

	

13,986 
	16,524 

	

23,146 	26,837 

	

13,452 	17,134 

	

251 	131 

	

20 	4 

	

492 	ii 

	

4,694 	3,485 

	

1,294 	1,041  
243 132 
929 1,639 

8,446 9,581 
455 847 

177,018 167,218 
154 148 

14,508 14,156 
6,108 4,369 

534 358 

herring, split 
- 	, fillets 

mackerel, split 
fillets 

alewive, split 
fillets 

turbot, split 

CAN. (48 lb. case): 

cod and related species 
barring 

kippered snacks 20 lb. 
mackerel 
salmon 
sardines (20 lb. case) 

lobster, in shell 
meet 

clams & quahaugs, in shell 
" 	,asat 

oyster, in shell 
scallop, meat 

lobster, canned (48 lb. cc.) 
clams & quahauge, canned 

(30 lb. cs.) 

BY-PR01JuTS: 

a.Mea.1 (tons); 
cod and related species 
rosefish 
herring 

b.Oil. (gale.)i 
cod 
rosef let. 
herring 
seal 

c.Qtber; 
herring scales 
lobster toaalley (48 lb. cs.) 

pest. (18 lb. es.) ... 

cod skins 
roe 

" glue 

Al Included with cod 
Includes mixed roe 

/ Less than three firma 



Tabi. 3 (coucl'd.) - Output of Main Product. and By-Product. of Sea Fiaberie. 	Page 7 

Product and Special 
JANUARY 	- 	NOVEMBER  Product and SpeCiea 

JANUARY 	- 	NOVEMBER 

1956 1955  1956 1955 

PACIYIC P*CThIC 

F'R 	& FNOZEM, round or dreaned: }L17Ii: 

901 993 oyeter, shucked (gal.) . 52,550 
11,333 13,008 
10,009 11,627 c18, canned 	(48 lb. Co.) .. 8,980 

69 143 crabs, 	" 	.. 3,441 
612 1,243 oyster, 	" 	.. •. 1,038 

coda, frozen 	................... 
halibut, frozen 	................ 

se1n, rrozen 	.............. ... 

FRO, fillete: BY-OUJCTS: 

soles. troz.n 	.................. 
herring, fresh 	................. 

911 979 aJ&eal (tone); 
halibut 	....................... 2,037 2,535 35,038 24,193 
cods 	........................... 

1,137 1,147 ea laon 	......................... 

cole 	.......................... 
1,614 1,774 

herring, body 	................. 

b.Oil 	(gal.) 
3,103,555  2,005,008 

CANNED (48 lb. cac.): 1,175 1,750 
herring, dry-salted .. 400 

h.rring 	....................... 

herring, body 	................. 

herring, bait (ton) 	............ 

1,112,830 1,406,100 
.. 13,848 

Table 4 - Stotte of Salted and Pickled Flab - Atlantic CoostD  

Product and Species Nov. 30, 1955 NOV. 30, 1956 Oct. 	31, 1956 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 
W!T-8ALT!D (pickled or kenob-cured): 

cod . ...................................................... 24,717 46,250 45,675 
4,179 6,185 6,903 

281 1,319 1,184 
30 88 199 

DRlAD-SeLThD: 

pollock 	.................................................... 

hake 	....................................................... 

other 	...................................................... 

cod . ...................................................... 22,275 30,319 32,081 
1,604 694 849 

191 425 440 
p01100k 	.................................................... 

hake 	....................................................... 

other 	...................................................... 16 88 40 

BONELESS SAL2D (fillets, etc.): 

. 

. 

cod 	....................................................... 877 1,093 1,113 

other 	............... 
34 36 

bble. bbls. bble. 
PICELED: 

11,671 9,215 9,468 
accker.l 	.................................................. 12,998 6,218 8,558 

a1eai 	................................................... 13,317 11,344 12,078 

barring 	................................................... . 

box.s boise boxea 

BLOAThRS 	.................................................... . 82,015 212,330 262,029 

f Nifoundland stocks are included even thoui they are reported on the 20th of the eonth. 
Includes N.ufoundland stocks of incoaplately cured, etched and pressed, esltbulk fish. 

/ Includes both heavy and slack saltsd, all cures. 



Page 8 	 Table 5 - Cold storage Stocks of Fresh and &soked Frozen Flab 

Species and product 

TOTAL ............................. 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 

Cod, Atlantic ............ dressed 
fillets 
blocks 
breaded, uncooked .) 
breaded, cooked ...) 

Cod Pacific ............ dressed 
fillets ........... 

steaks 
Haddock ................. dressed 

fillets 
blocks 
breaded, uncooked •) 
breaded, cooked ...) 

Catfish ................. dressed 
fillets 

Rosefieb (Ocean Perch) 	fillets 
Other Groundfisb ........ blocks ... ......... ) 

breaded, uncooked .) 
breaded, cooked ...) 

Halibut, Atlantic ....... dressed 
fillets 

Halibut, Pacific ........ dressed 
fillets 
steaks 

Soles ................... dressed 
fillets 

Other Flatfish .......... dressed 
fillets 

Capelin ................. round ............. 

Herring, Atlantic ....... round ............. 

Herring, Pcltio ........ round 
Mackerel ................ round or dressed 

tillets 
Shad .................... round or dressed 

elt ................... dressed 
fillets 

Salmon, Atlantic 

Salmon, Pacific, total 
Chum .................. dressed 

fillets 
eteake 

Colic .................. dressed 
fillets 
steaks 

Pink .................. dressed ...........) 
fillets 

Socksye ............... dressed 
fillets 

Spring, Red ........... dressed ........... ) 

fillets ........... ) 

Spring, White ......... dressed ........... ) 

fillet 	........... ) 

Spring, Pink ......... . dressed ........... ) 

fillets 	.......... ) 

Steel.head ............. dressed 
Unclassified .......... all forss 

Clams 
lobster ....................................... 

Oyster 
Scallop 
Shrimp 
Sqtid 
OtherSheilfiob 
Other Sea Fish .......... all forms 

NOVEMBER 30, 1956 
PRELIMINARY 
'000 lb. 

74,633 

41.,601 

180 
6,914 
2,529 

36 

596 

280 

159 
1,832 

609 

325 

122 

2,525 

156 

355 
96 

8,356 
907 

59 
305 

2,173 
11 

872 
25 

539 
247 
225 

16 
106 
208 

6 
23 

10,178 
2,242 

384 
6 

4,371 
101 
64 

252 

3 

2,008 

280 

23 

53 
391 

9 
95 
62 

446 
208 

38 
198 

2,575  

October 31, 1956 
Revlaed 

'000 lb. 

80,580 

48,494 

328 
7,627 
5,386 

49 

824 

354 

123 
1,938 

530 

162 

59 

3,004 

282 

282 
13 

9,344 
1,024 

82 
146 

2,034 
(x) 
607 

33 
414 
293 
296 

35 
119 
279 

10 
81 

10,771 
2,624 

425 
6 

4,944 
124 
78 

256 

1,708 

341 

63 

28 
167 

16 
108 
85 

386 
125 
35 

176 
1,034 

November 30, 1955 
Final 

'000 lb. 

36,710 

183 
4,057 
4,713 

116 

875 

337 

96 
2,077 

819 

304 

22 

2,261 

57 

283 
107 

6,760 
1,123 

35 
63 

2,169 

512 
30 

990 
209 
760 

78 
190 
457 

2 
127 

5,343 
883 
292 

6 
2,598 

170 
60 

362 

3 

569 

146 

184 

3 
67 

15 
39 
93 

284 
219 
127 
127 
651 



Table 5 (cont'd.) - Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish 	Page 9 

Species and Product 
NOVEMBER 30, 1956 October 31, 1956 

Revised 
November 30, 1955 

Final PRELIMINARY 
0 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 8,922 9,336 7,241 

Bass 	.................... round or dressed 56 105 169 
fillets 93 121 66 

Cisco (Lake Herring) 	.... 	round or dressed 	•. 290 293 120 

Lake Trout 	.............. round or dressed 111 158 159 
fillets 99 116 35 

Perch 	................... round or dressed 1,130 1,120 46 
fillets 176 122 72 

Pickerel, Blue 	.......... round or dressed 85 50 - 

fillets 114 138 92 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	.. 	round or dressed 152 242 391 
fillets 899 1,028 1,615 

Pike (lackfjah) 	......... round or dressed 130 165 86 
fillets 541 482 164 

Banger 	.................. round or dressed 736 551 601 
fillets 251 317 294 

cker (joel. Mullet) 	... 	round or dressed 	.. 6 46 8 
fillets 245 213 20 

Tulljbee 	................ round or dressed 	.. 529 301 495 

Whitefish 	............... round or dressed 1,109 1,380 1,270 
fillets 348 404 94 

Other inland rich 	....... all, forms 1,822 1,884 1,444 

3,083 2,121 2,251 

Cod, Atlantic 	........... fillets 968 1,171 745 

Cod, Pacific 	............ dressed 161 31 18 
fillets 120 128 44 

ked fish, total 	....................... 

Haddock 	................. dressed 88 102 246 
fillets 40 70 80 

Salmon 	.................. fillets 787 20 56 

Sea Herring 	............. dressed (kippers) 629 527 963 

Goldey 	................. dressed 6 3 11 

Other smoked fish 	....... all forms 284 69 88 

Bait and Animal Feed, total .................... 18,027 	20,629 



Pa€e 10 	 EzrMAL ThAIJ 

TRbls 6 - IKPORTS of 7tá'y Prodmcts 

To End of September 

QUMITITY 	 I 	 YAWl 
KIM MW C0UN! 01 01GIl 1956 	 1955 	 1956 	 1955 

- '000 lb. - 	 - $ - 

0TAL WOM 	 .....•••••e•e••• 	 . 	11,383,467 8,268,592 

ARD MZW TI 	.....................  12,084 13,115 1,272,530 1,126,631 

651 367 106,482 64,353 Cod and z.lat.d ipseics 	................... 
U.S.A.................................. 414 235 72,541 40,681 

1,290 1,428 269,241 252,650 
955 830 209,515 140,155 U.S.A. 	................................. 

842 713 331,662 239,384 
282 
560 

384 
329 

99,315 
232,347 

112,897 
126,487 U.S.A....................... , 

Kalibut 	.................................... 

Other 	........................... . 9,301 

. 

10,607 565,145 570,244 
8,260 9,426 361,433 389,946 U.S.A.................................. 

................................ 1,849 1,960 267,561 265,860 

Cod •to., wst-.saltod 	....... .......,, 2 6 160 1,158 
2 4 160 733 U.S.A................. .n.e 

1,281 1,446 139,425 157,020 
338 364 47,993 52,046 lsth.rlsnds 

lor.sj 	............. 464 422 37,399 29,428 

566 508 127,976 107,682 

lirrtn.g, pi.klsd 	........................... 

U.S.A................................. 62 58 16,9)1 14,715 

CANMD 	.................... .. .. 5,304,371 1,928,859 

1,523 1,658 870.336 964,546 

Otb.r 	 ................ 

955 1,167 566,665 732,203 ................................ 
Portade1 	............................... 274 267 159,080 130,209 

Plichards 	........... 117 20 13,063 2,370 

Anoviss, sardin.. 	........................ 

U.S.A.................. 117 16 13,063 1,832 

Other 	.....................................  . .. 4,420,972 961,943 

flLLPI 	. .............................. .. .. 2,438,556 2,230,569 

lobstsrs, fresh 	........................... 124 417 75,030 172,987 
122 408 72,974 166,327 

oyst.rs, frsah 	............... .. ,, 319,652 240,108 
.. .. 319,652 240,108 U.S.A . 	................................. 

U.S.A. 	.................................. 

.. .. 25,972 26,717 Oth.r. frssh 	............................... 

. . 	 . 2,017,902 1,790,757 

.. .. 2,100,449 2,716,673 

1•51 	.......... 	 ..... - - - - 

Ihals and spom oil 	.................. gal. 23,646 20,291 31,076 27,332 
17,186 12,624 21,437 16,388 U.S.A . 	............................ 	- 

Oil, eoc*ntrstsd end for fortifying .. .. 189,047 277,359 
U.S.A . 	................................. . . . . 41,105 185,062 

.. .. 447,240 1,355,349 Oth.r oils 	................................. 

Other proct 	.........................•.. . . 

. 

.. 1,433,086 1,056,633 
- U.S.A. 	................................ . . . . 

-t  1,179,737 962,902 



Table 7 - Exports of Fishery Product. 	 Peg. 11 

TO END OF NOVEMBER 

VALIJ 
Product and Country of Destination 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'OOO 1 000 

TOTAL kXRRTS 	 ., .. .. 124,800 117,508 

FKEM & 7*3, whole or dressed, total 	.... 140,176 121.293 26,947 24,204 

Sea 	fLab, 	total 	............ . ............... 91,221 77,046 14,405 12,879 

Cod, Atlantic: 
1,707 

. 

1,481 173 136 
223 96 38 16 

Cods, Pacific: 
frozen, dressed 	........................... .... 

633 670 103 83 

fresh 1  dressed 	............................ .. 

220 143 43 21 
Haddock and other groundf jib: 

fresh, 	dr.e.sd 	............................ .... 

fresh, dressed 	........................... 13,367 4,562 239 141 
320 652 36 31 

Halibut: 
6,351 5,366 1,951 1,145 

frozen, dressed 	........................... .... 

8,559 10,467 2,487 2,296 
fresh, dressed 	............................ .. 

Herring , se. 	............................... 25,940 

.. 

18,717 403 274 

frozen, dressed 	........................... .... 

Hack.rel 	............................. 4,983 5,906 597 668 
8.l*on, Atlantic: 

frozen, dressed 	....................... .. 

286 

. 

260 196 155 
535 353 349 229 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... ... 

8.ljzon, Pacific: 
frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. ... 

5,877 7,506 2,135 2,236 fresh, whole or dressed 	................... . 

6,946 9,525 3,042 3,090 
3,055 4,112 685 820 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. . 

slt 	....................................... . 

Other sea fish 	....4 ............. 12,219 7,230 1,928 1,538 

r.shw.tsr fish, total 	............... 48,955 44,247 12,542 11,35 

670 767 177 186 
377 418 66 72 

Eel 	......................................... .... 

2,304 2,074 386 343 
13,654 11,064 2,941 2,596 

Pik 	............................... . ....... 2,112 1,909 264 272 
2,449 1,644 534 364 

477 423 502 427 

Lake Herring 	................................ ..... 

Perch 	....................................... .. 

3,080 3,206 1,087 942 

Pickerel 	.................................... .. 

... 

125 146 20 22 

Ssug.r 	...................................... ... 

Sturgeon 	.................................... ..... 

14,498 14,732 5,224 4,999 

'frout 	....................................... ... 

i'ullib 	.................................... ..... 

Whitefish 	................................... .. 

Other freshwatsr fish 	.................. . ... 9,209 7,864 1,341 1,102 

7 	& JR0, fillets and blocks, total 

... 

133,757 118,081 29,259 26,800 

113,447 105,305 23,154 21,810 

Cod, Atlantic: 

See flet, total 	............................. 

30,517 32,809 5,559 5,735 ftllts 	................................... 
blocks 	................................... 20,973 17,042 3,844 3,340 Haddock: 

.. 

fillets 	.................................. 18,997 16,412 3,862 3,382 
block 	................................... 10,846 11,625 1,940 2,239 Catfiih, fillets 	........................... 1,670 1,277 342 317 

Rake, p01100k, oulk, fillets 	............... 

.. 

.. 

1,450 
. 2,621 

975 273 150 
Ros.fi.h (ocean Perch), fillets 	............ 9,138 2,405 1,680 
Oth.r groundftsh block 	................... 505 517 98 137 Ilatfiab, fillet 	.......................... 14,902 14,001 4,480 4,342 

966 1,509 351 488 

freshwater fillets, total 	.................. 

..

..

..

.. 

20. 310 12,776 6,105 4,990 

Other sea flab fillet 	......................... 

7,816 7,047 3,672 3,103 

. 

1,792 1,596 558 sos 
Pt ck.rl 	.................................... 
'i_k 	........................................ 

Whitefish 	.................................' 1,157 1,135 388 362 
Other treahwstsr ftUts 	................... 9,545 2,998 1,487 1,017 



Table 7 (cont'd.) - Sxports of Fishery Products 

END OF NOVEMBER 

VA L U E 
Product and Country of Destination 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. VOOO 4 1000 

19,006 9,262 1,687 1,280 

Haddock, dressed 143 26 36 

U.S.A. 	................................... 90 123 25 31 

9,413 
4,251 

7,734 
3,409 

1,153 
484 

859 
329 

4,151 3,006 455 300 

U.S.A. 	................................... 1,568  1,055 143 203 

Cod 	riflets 	......................... . ...... 1,503  1,232 367 307 

Herring, 	sea 	.................................. 
1ainican Republic 	......................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 1, 47 2  1,207 361 300 

Haddock, pollock, hake ftll.ti 46 49 10 10 

KKED FISH. total 	.......................... 

104 104 131 68 

iiaiti 	...................................... 

97,228 115,504 15,888 17,238 

Cod, 	salted and dried 	....................., 72,029 

... 

... 

91,279 11,436 13,464 

... 

2,485 338 309 

:eaaiea 	.................................. 

..... 

15.592 15,639 2,339 2,359 

Sal!2ED Fl, total 	.......................... 

3,690 
5,632 

4,658 
2,930 

610 
510 

736 
386 

Brazil 	................................... - 212 - 33 

Cuba 	 , .................................... 13. 924 12,266 2,306 1,845 

Trinidad 	.................................... 
Loei.rd ;Vjnthard Islands 	................... 

246 10 33 

Italy 	.......................... 

.... 

5.301 8,862 1,045 1,419 
- 4,480 - 607 

Barbados 	..................................2,524 

Puerto Rico 	............................... 16. 856 28,567 2,356 3,739 

U.S.A. 	................................... .4,357 4,521 745 835 

	

Xis1n1can Republic 	..........................69 

Cod, 	salted, boneless 	.......................7,942 5,704 2.021 1,504 

U.S.A. 	................................... 4,764 1,681 1,251 

. 2,817 

5,140 457 522 
U.S.A. 	................................... 

.6,678 

3,878 449 425 

Other eaoked fish 	............................... 

Hake • haddock, poflock • ousk • salted and 
dried 	., 10.622 1,926 1,544 

1,504 1,258 231 172 
918 329 140 47 

Doainican Republic 	......................• 7,395 5,986 1,113 885 
1,231 1.186 178 165 

U.S.A. 	................................... 30 ii 5 

Portugal 	................................ ..... 

Hake, haddock • pollock, cuak • salted 
boneless 98 578 18 89 

U.S.A. 	................................... 102 9 17 

Cod, wet-salted 	.............................3,898 

......84 

.3,830 

- 1,904 - 95 

British Coiena 	.......................... .... 
Cobs 	......................................... 

Other salted nab 	.......................... 

.....48  

396 277 30 20 

Puerto Rico 	................................ 

27,388 28,138 2,937 2,993 

Herring, dry-salted 	.............................. 

6,391 476 422 

Herring, 	sea 	.............................. 13,364 14,700 1,423 1,439 

PICKLED 7li, total 	......................... 

A.Ieuiv 	..................................... 7,192 

1,178 116 84 

	

Ja*aloa 	................................... 1,579 

	

Kack.rel 	................................... 6,283 821 833 6. ,312 
4,11.2 3,631 482 410 Jsaaica 	................................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 	. 1,391 2,120 234 354 

Other pickled fish .......................... 520 	764 	1
217 	1 	

299 



Table 7 (concl'd.) - Exports of Fishery Products 	 PLqs 13 

Product and Country of Destination 
QUANTITY VALUh 

1956 1955 1956 1955 
'000 	lb • '000 	lb. . '000 ' 000 

CANNED P1I, total 	 • 40.814 49,226 15,782 15,710 

1,475 1,255 236 197 
756 537 107 67 Janalca 	..................................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 589 552 111 108 

9,751 8,055 1,873 1,460 
1,214 844 266 181 

582 518 113 95 

8 	dines 	.................................... . 

2,485 1,562 466 273 

Union of South Africa 	..................... .. 

British G.LiInS 	............................ ... 

1,050 614 205 117 
26 398 4 60 

Berring, 	•. 	................................ . 

29,018 39.600 13,583 13,987 8a1.on 	...................................... 

United Kingdom 	............................ 10,734 6,438 6,968 3.422 
1,178 1,531 506 625 

Jsaaica 	................................... . 

Trinidad 	.................................. . 

Now Zealand 	.............................. 3,009 4,281 1,201 1,733 
2,127 5,181 748 1,567 

793 2,141 255 575 
Netherlands 	.............................. 686 1,567 273 477 

Australia 	................................. . 

BelgiuA 	................................... . 

U.S.A .................................... 5575 

.. 

9,251 1.917 2,777 

...

570 316 90 66 

Belgian Congo 	............................. .... 

iZLIZI, total 	........................... 28,101 29,789 19,629 19,246 

1,665 2,285 502 566 

Italy 	..................................... ... 

1,122 1,638 68 88 

.... 

647 434 478 

Other canned fish 	........................... ... 

Iobet•r, fresh or frozen 	................... 22. 885 23,924 16,079 15,821 

Claas, in abell and shucked 	................. . 

U.S.A. 	................................... 22,885 23,924 16,079 15,821 

In 	shell 	.................................. . 

Shucked 	................................... ..543 

Other shellfish, freak, frozen or dried 	•... 2,324 

. 

. 

2,383 984 931 

996 924 1,962 1,793 
United Kingdoa 	................. 160 139 304 267 

lobster, canned 	............................. 

23 74 45 B.lgiva 	................................... 41 
SU.A..................................... 659 653 1,310 1,264 

	

Other shellfish, canned ................... . I 	231 	I 	273 	I 	102 	I 	135 

US, tote). 	.......................I 	.. 	I 	.. 	I 	12,671 	I 	10,037 

Meal, total 	.................................108,269 76,639 7,598 5.488 
Herring and other sea fish 	................105,107 71,452 7,408 5,198 

3,162 

2.  258,091 

5,187 190 290 Whale (isa].. 	&ano) 	......................... 

Oils, total 	.................... in gallons 2,141,128 2.085 1,842 
9,458 15,698 43 30 

58,783 52,428 65 56 
461,860 719,646 410 545 

Pharmaceutical 	................................ 
Cod liver, 	crude 	............................. 

1,374,569 817,981 1,163 631 
Cod liver, sun rotted 	....................... 
Rerring, 	industrial 	....................... 
Seal 	..................................... 10,887 15,392 8 10 

328,956 
. . 

511,176 364 493 
13,578 8,807 32 77 

	

Whale 	..................................... 

	

Beeue.da 	................................- ' •' 526 600 

Other oil 	................................... 

7,690 9,359 287 404 Solubles 	...................................... 
Seal skins 	............................no 202,067 191,278 927 681 
Other products 	.............................. .. .. 1,248 1,022 



Pngs 1.4 	Pablo 8 - Index Numbers of Wholesale Price. of Fishery Products and Relevant Series 

Date 
Fishery 
Products 
Wholesale 

Most 
Fresh 
Wholesale 

Fowl 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Salaries 
Industrial 
Composite 

Consumer Price Index 

Canada U.H.. U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939 1935-1939 1949 • 100 1949 • 100 1947-1949 Jan.15 1952 
.100 01100 .100 0100 .100 
260. 7  337.1 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 86.0 
283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 110.0 94.0 
279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 

1950 Average 	..................... 
1951 Average 	..................... 

259.0 292,5 220.1 151.5 115.5 115.5 105.8 
260.4 283.9 1647 151.3 116.2 111.8 107.7 
273.9 271.2 189.5 160.2 116.4 114.5 112.6 

1955 October 	..................... 277.4 261.3 180.7 170.4 116.9 114.9 114.4 
280.6 248.7 198.8 171.4 116.9 115.0 116.2 
292.4 244.8 198.8 170.9 116.9 114.7 116.2 

293.1 242.1 210.8 162.2 116.8 114.6 1) 	100.0 

1952 Average 	..................... 

292.4 239.1 198.8 164.0 116.4 114.6 100.0 

1953 Average 	..................... 
1954 Average 	..................... 

308.9 236.4 204.8 167.3 116.4 114.7 101.3 

1955 Average 	..................... 

300.1 240.1 210.8 168.4 116.6 114.9 102.7 

November 	.................... 

282.9 255.9 222.9 172.3 116.6 115.4 102.5 

December 	.................... 

283.6 276.3 210.8 179.0 117.8 116.2 102.4 

1956 January .....................
February .................... 

289.9 283.6 198.8 187.6 118.5 117.0 102.0 

March 	....................... 
April 	....................... 

293.1 281.6 180.7 189.9 119.1 116.8 102.3 

May 	......................... 
June 	........................ 

298.6 281.0 156.6 191.0 119.0 117.1 102.1 

July 	........................ 
August 	....................... 
September ................... 
October 	..................... 301.1 275.9 150.6 194.2 119.8 117.7 102.7 

Table 9 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

Week ending November 17th. 

Species and Port 1956  1955 Species and Port 1956 19 

per lb. 0  per lb. 9 per lb. a per lb. 
Cod, market: Swordfish: 
Halifax, N.S., offshore 3 1/2 3 1/4 Loutebourg, N.H., offshore - - 

Lockeport, N.H., offshore 3 1/2 3 Halifax, N.H., offshore - - 

Louisbourg, N.S., offshore - - North Sydney, N.H., offshore - - 

3 2 Lobster, market: 
Ceraaet, N.H., ungraded - 3 Yarmouth, N.H. 	................ - - 

Psepebitc, Cue., ungraded 3 2 3/4.3 Petit de Gret, N.H. 	........... - - 

St. John'., Ntld., ungraded 2 2-2 1/4 Grand Macan, N.H. 	............. - 38 
Haddock, large: Hichibuct.o, N.B. 	.............. - - 

Souris, P.E.I. 	............ ..... 

Halifax, N.S., offshore 5 1/2 5 Souria, P.1.I. 	................ - - 

Louisbourg, N.S., offshore - - House Harbour, Meg. Is., Quo. - - 

St. John'., Nfld., ungraded 3 3 Curling, Ntld. 	................ - - 

Roaefiab (Ocean Perch): Scallop: 
Halifax, N.H., offshore 2 1/4 2 1/2 - 46 
Louisbourg, N.S., offshore - - Halifax, N.H. 	................. - - 

Remea, Nt Id., ungraded 2 1/4 2 1/4 Oyster: 
Flounders: Summeraide, Pk.I . 	............ - - 

Halifax, N.S., offshore 3 1/4 3 Shippegen, N.H. 	............... - 

Louiabourg, N.H. 	.............. - - 

.. 

3 3 1/4 

..- 

. .

. . 

- 2.7 Salmon, Chum: 

.. 

.. 

Ramee, Nfld., ungraded 2 3/4 2 3/4 20 

.. 

- 

Herring: 

Digby, N.H 	..................... 

Salmon, Coho: 
Yarmouth, N.H.................. - - 30 

.. 

- 

- - Salmon, Red Spring: 

.. 

- - 45  38 
Sardines: 

Vancouver, 	round 	................ 

Salmon, White Spring: 
2 2 

Vancouver, dressed 	.............. 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

35 26 

Souris, P.F..I .................. 

Mackerel: 

. 

Halibut, medium: 

Caraquet, N.H. 	........ ......... 

- - 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

- - 

Black's Harbour, N.H........... 

Cheticainp, N.H................. 4 . 

Vancouver, 	dressed 	............... 
Sole.: 

Richibucto, N.H................ 

House Harbour, Meg. Is., 	ue. - - Prince Report 	.................. 34  34 

Black's Harbour, N.E........... 

Smelt: Lingcod: 

Halifax, N.H................... 

Sumr,ide, P.Z.I. 	............ - - Vancouver 	...................... 10-13 12 
Chatbea, N.H. 	................. .- 

. 

- 



Table 10 - Wholesale Prices at Nover 15, 1956. 	 Page 15 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

* 
ATLANTIC 
Cod fill.t., fresh, unwrapped lb .200 .264 .300 - - 
Cod fillets, rrozen, cello 5's .199 .238 .248 .260 - 
Cod fillets, smoked .250 .3.18 .331 .347 - 
Halibut, fresh or frozen, 1040 lb. 	...... .442 .452 - - - 
Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped " .302 .366 .393 - - 

•185 .246 .256 .273 - Herring, kippered, doastic 	............... " 

Mackerel, frozen, round 

. 

- .152 .174 - - 
Saelts, frozen, No. 1 - .340 - - - 

ATLANTIC CAIINhD 
Lobster, Wency Grade 	........... cc. 48.-'u 37.850 36.520 37.412 38.850 - 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 	U  9.097 8.908 8.898 9.159 - 

PACIFIC 

." 

Halibut, frozen, 10-40  lb., head]e.a and 
dreesed 	............. lb. - .452 .419 .413 .335 

Silverbright, frozen, headless & dressed 	. - .510 .475 .443 .367 
Coho, frozen, headless and dressed U - .640 .621 .580 .497 
Lingcod, fresh 	..................... •••••• U - - - - .165 

PAcmC CANNED 
Sockeye, Orad. A 	. .................... ci. 48-i8 23,375 22.295 21.992 22.580 21.467 
Pink, Grade A 	........................

U  13.355 12.813 12.888 12.990 11.900 

Whitefish, fresh 	....... lb. - .408 .392 - - 
U - - .295 .223 - Whitefish, frozen 	......................... 

Lake Trout, fresh 	.... .•.................. - .538 - - - 
Lake Trout, frozen 	........................ 

U  - .410 .430 - - 

Table 11 - Retail Prices at Novesiber 1. 1956 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

s . 
ATLANTIC 

lb .308 - .440 - 
Cod fillet., frozen, packaged 	..................... - - .300 - 

.376 .470 .527 .542 
Pinnan Saddle 	...... . ................................ U  .438 .490 .535 .548 
Haddock fillets, fresh 	........................ " .454 .518 .600 - 

.292 .322 .386 .398 
U  - .330 - - 

.lts, frozen, No. 1 	............... .............. - .443 - - 

Cod fil1ti, fresh, unwrapped 	........................ . 

Cod fillets, enoked 	...................................... 

U - - - - 

ATLANTIC CANNID  
lobster, Pancy Grade 	............................ tin 

..... 

5 	oz. .861 .880 .860 .951 
3* 	• .096 .105 .097 .100 

Herring, kippered 	.................................... .... 

PACIFIC 

Macker.1, frozen 	..................................... . 

Cohn steak, fresh or frozen 	.... ........... lb - .793 .872 - 
U - - - - 

Sardine., not sacked, boil 	.................... 	... 

Silv.rbright steak, fresh or frozen - - - - 

Helena steak, fresh or frozen 	........................ . 

Lingood, fresh 	................. - - - .382 
U AtI 	.712 .777 - .593 
U - - .714 - 

Halibut steak, fresh 	................................. 
Halibut steak, frozen 	................................ 

PIFIC CANN 

Spring ste.k, fresh or frozen 	........................ 

Sockeye, Grade A 	...............................tin 8 oz. .538 .500 .494 .495 
Pink, Yanoy Grad. 	..............................U U  .295 .290 .290 .274 

INLAND 
lb. - - .558 - 

U - - - - 
Whitefish, fresh 	..................................... 
Whitefish, frozen 	.................................... 

N - - .828 - l ake Trout, fresh 	................................... 
Yellow Pickerel, fresh 	.................... IS - - - 



LA PECHE AU CANADA - NOVEMBRE 1956 

CANADA 

Les débarquements de poisson de mer au Canada en novembre - 54,368,000 
livres d'une valeur de $2,069,000 - ont diminué de 57 p. 100 en volume et de 28 P.  100 
en valeur au regard des 126,379,000 livres ($2,865,000) en novembre 1955. 

Au cours des onze premiers mois de l'année, la valeur de la prise s'est 
élevée A $84,099,000, soit 16 p.  100 de plus que lee $72,501,000 de la mme période 
Pan dernier. 

ATLANT IQUE 

Sur la côte de l'Atlantique, la valeur de la prise de novembre ($1,8 42 ,000 ) 
a été de 11 p.  100 plus élevée que celle de novembre 1955 ($1,653,000). 

Au cour de la période janvier-noveznbre 1956, les débarquements cumulatifs 
de la cOte de 1'Atlantique ont atteint la valeur de $50,672,000, soit 9 p.  100 de 
plus que durant la période correspondante de 1955 ($46,630,000). Jusqu'ici, la peche 
do homard a atteint la valeur de $15 1 182,000 contre $14,168,000 pendant la mme 
période de l'année précédente. La valeur de la prise de morue a augmenté de 9 p.  100 

$15,232,000 contre $13,990,000 en 1955. La majeure partie de cette augmentation 
marquee peut ttre attribuée aux pcheries du Québec, oO la prise de morue, h la fin 
de novenibre, a ete évaluée a $1,731,000 corttre $937,000 pendant Ia même période de 
1955. 

PACIFIQUE 

En Colombie-Britannique, la valeur totale des débarquements de poisson en 
novembre ($227,000) a eté l'une des pius faibles Jamais enregistrees. En novembre 
1955, elle avait eté de $1,212,000. 

Las débarquements de hareng ont fort dimLnué, le gros de la flotte ayant 
ete retenu au port en attendant lee résultats des négociations entre les exploitants 
et lee pcheurs au sujet des prix et d'autres questions. 

Au 30 novembre, lea stocks de poisson congelé au Canada ont atteint 
74,633,000 livres dont 71,550,000 livres de frais et 3,083,000 livres de fume. Les 
stocks totaux étaient inférieurs de 6,909,000 livres (9 p.  100) pour ce qui est du 
frais, male supérieurs de 962,000 livres (45 p.  100) pour ce qui eat du fume, par 
rapport a ceux du 31 octobre 1956. Compares A ceux de la fin de novembre 1955, les 
stocks courants de poisson frais congelé étaient supérieurs de 27,599,000 livres (63 
p. 100) et ceux de poisson fume congelé, de 787,000 livres (35 p.  100). 

EXPORTATION S 

Au cours des onze premiers mois de 1956, les exportations de poisson et de 
produits du poisson ont atteint $124,800,000, soit approximativement 6 p.  100 de plus 
que les $117,508,000de la période correspondante de 1955. 
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